RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military

Total

2017

120,049
119,009
239,058

February
2016

119,898
119,086
238,984

4,439,470 4,405,310
5,524,724 4,444,070
9,964,194 8,849,380

48,458
47,794
96,252

60,542
43,786
104,328

4,487,928 4,465,852
5,572,518 4,487,856
10,060,446 8,953,708

2,620
1,867
2,202

500
7,189

2,546
2,129
1,902

659
7,236

% Change 2017

Calendar Year to Date
2016 % Change

0.13% 246,459 234,280 5.20%
-0.06% 248,654 234,891 5.86%
0.03% 495,113 469,171 5.53%

0.78% 9,270,356 8,961,849 3.44%
24.32% 11,160,074 9,222,856 21.00%
12.60% 20,430,430 18,184,705 12.35%

-19.96% 97,982 142,085 -31.04%
9.15% 112,258 97,048 15.67%
-7.74% 210,240 239,133 -12.08%

0.49% 9,368,338 9,103,934 2.90%
24.17% 11,272,332 9,319,904 20.95%
12.36% 20,640,670 18,423,838 12.03%

2.91% 5,465 5,004 9.21%
-12.31% 3,790 4,162 -8.94%
15.77% 3,836 3,891 -1.41%
-24.13% 1,059 1,268 -16.48%
-0.65% 14,150 14,325 -1.22%

2017

Fiscal Year to Date
2016

1,180,029 1,150,700
1,176,687 1,148,200
2,356,716 2,298,900

41,040,458 40,268,887
50,611,714 39,573,856
91,652,172 79,842,743

475,020 678,952
431,064 448,451
906,084 1,127,403

41,515,478 40,947,839
51,042,778 40,022,307
92,558,256 80,970,146

24,163 23,054
16,949 18,389
16,944 18,701

3.564 4,256
61,620 64,400

% Change

2.55%
2.48%
2.51%

1.92%
27.89%
14.79%

-30.04%
-3.88%
-19.63%

1.39%
27.54%
14.31%

4.81%
-7.83%
-9.40%

-16.26%
-4.32%




