RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	February			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date		
	2017	2016	% Change	2017	2016	% Change	2017	2016	% Change
Passengers									
Enplaned	120,049	119,898	0.13%	246,459	234,280	5.20%	1,180,029	1,150,700	2.55%
Deplaned	<u>119,009</u>	<u>119,086</u>	-0.06%	<u>248,654</u>	<u>234,891</u>	5.86%	<u>1,176,687</u>	<u>1,148,200</u>	2.48%
Total	239,058	238,984	0.03%	495,113	469,171	5.53%	2,356,716	2,298,900	2.51%
Freight (in pounds)									
Enplaned	4,439,470	4,405,310	0.78%	9,270,356	8,961,849	3.44%	41,040,458	40,268,887	1.92%
Deplaned	<u>5,524,724</u>	<u>4,444,070</u>	24.32%	<u>11,160,074</u>	9,222,856	21.00%	<u>50,611,714</u>	39,573,856	27.89%
Total	9,964,194	8,849,380	12.60%	20,430,430	18,184,705	12.35%	91,652,172	79,842,743	14.79%
Mail (in pounds)									
Enplaned	48,458	60,542	-19.96%	97,982	142,085	-31.04%	475,020	678,952	-30.04%
Deplaned	<u>47,794</u>	<u>43,786</u>	9.15%	<u>112,258</u>	<u>97,048</u>	15.67%	<u>431,064</u>	<u>448,451</u>	-3.88%
Total	96,252	104,328	-7.74%	210,240	239,133	-12.08%	906,084	1,127,403	-19.63%
Total Cargo (
Total Cargo (in pounds) Enplaned	4,487,928	4,465,852	0.49%	9,368,338	9,103,934	2.90%	41,515,478	40,947,839	1.39%
Deplaned	, ,		24.17%	, ,	, ,	20.95%			27.54%
Total	<u>5,572,518</u> 10,060,446	4,487,856 8,953,708	12.36%	<u>11,272,332</u> 20,640,670	9,319,904 18,423,838	20.95% 12.03%	51,042,778 92,558,256	40,022,307 80,970,146	14.31%
Total	10,060,446	6,955,706	12.30%	20,640,670	10,423,636	12.03%	92,556,256	80,970,146	14.3176
Aircraft Operations									
Air Carrier	2,620	2,546	2.91%	5,465	5,004	9.21%	24,163	23,054	4.81%
Air Taxi	1,867	2,129	-12.31%	3,790	4,162	-8.94%	16,949	18,389	-7.83%
General Aviation	2,202	1,902	15.77%	3,836	3,891	-1.41%	16,944	18,701	-9.40%
Military	<u>500</u>	<u>659</u>	-24.13%	<u>1,059</u>	1,268	-16.48%	3,564	<u>4,256</u>	-16.26%
Total	7,189	7,236	-0.65%	14,150	14,325	-1.22%	61,620	64,400	-4.32%